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Decision No. c _____ _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC unLITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAI.IFORNIA 

STANIEI C. BARNHART, 

Complainant, 

vs. Case No. 6188 c 

TEE PACIFICTEI.EPHONE & TEI..EGR.A.PH CO. 

Defendant. 

Stanley C. Barnhart, in propria persona. 
Lawler, Fe!ix & Hall, by A. .J. Krappman, Jr. 1 

for defendant. c 

Harold Kennedy, County Cowscl, by Alister 
McAlister, Deputy County Counsel, lor the c 

Sheriff is Department, County of los Angeles, 
inte:r:vener. 

OPINION -.- .......... _---
By the complaint herein, filed on October 1, 1958, 

S1:anley C. Barnhart alleges that he resides at 623 W. Mariposa 

Street, Altadena, California; that on May 27, 1958-, the Los Angeles 

County Sheriff's vice squad entered complainant's home and arrested 

him on suspicion of bookm.aking, searched the premises and removed 

the telephone; that the telephone service is essential to complain­

ant and his wife; and that they will'not 'use it to violate the l.:lw. 

• On October 17, 1958,: the telephone company filed .an 

answer, the prinCipal allegation of which was that the telephone 

company, pursuant to Decision No. 41415, dated April 6-, 1948-, in 

Case No. 4930 (47 Cal. P.U.C. 853), o~ or a'bO';:t June 2, 1953, had 
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reasonable cause to believe that the telephone service furnished 

to complainant 1.mc1er number SYcamore 7-6667, at 623 West Mariposa 

Street, Altadena, cali£ornia~ was being or was to be used as an 

instrumentality directly or indirectly to violate or to aid and 

abet the violation of the law) and that having such reasonable 

cause it was requi;ed to disconnect the service pursuant to De­

cision No. 41415) supra. 

A public heari'tlg was held in Los Angeles on November 18, 

1958, before Exmniner Kent C. Rogers, and the matter was submitted. 

The complainant testified that on May 27, 1958, he was 

home; that he was arrested by Sheriff's deputies for bookmaking, 

we.s found guilty of that offense after a trial, paid a $350 fine, 

and was placed on probation for five years; that he needs a tele­

phone; and that be will not pexmit the telephone to be used for 11 .... 

legal purposes in the future. 

A deputy sheriff testified that on May 27, 1958', he and 

other deputies arrested the complainant, and that while on eompl.ain­

an~'s premises several horse race bets were received over the 

telephone in a 15-minute period. 

Exhibit No. 1 is a copy of a letter from the vice detail 

of the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office advising the telephone 

company that complainant's telephone was being used for disseminat­

ing horse racing information used in eotmection with bookmaking, in 

violation of Section 337a of the Penal Code; that the telephone had 

been confiscated" and requesting that the defendant discotl1'lect such 

t:elephone. .An. employee of the telephone company testified that 
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this letter was received on June 2, 1958, and a central office 

disconnection was effeeted on June 4) 1958, pursuant thereto. 

!he position of the telephone company was that it had acted with 

reasonable eause, as thae term. is 1.1Sed. in Decision No. 41415, 

supra, in disconnecting the telephone inasmuch as it had received 

the letter designated as Exhibit No.1. 

After full consideration of the record we now find that 

the telephone company's action was'based upon reasonable cause, 

as that tem is used in Decision No. 41415,. supra... We further 

find that complainant has paid the penalty prescr.tbed by 1~ 

for the violation herein referred to. ' 'rbexefore, the complainant 

is. now entitled to have his telephone service restored. It will 

be so ordered. 

ORDER. ....... --...,-

The complaint of Stanley C. Bar.chart having been 

filed, a public hearing having been held thereon,. the Commission 

being fully advised in the premises and basing its decision upon 

the evidence of record and .the findings herein, 

IT IS ORDERED that complainant's r~quest for restora­

tion of telephone service, be granted and that,. upon .the filing 
I 

by the complainant of an application for tel1ephone service, 

The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company shall install tele­

phone service .at the. eomplainan1: f s residence, at 623· West Mariposa 
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Street, Altadena, California, such insullation beiDg subject 1:0 

all duly authorized rules and regulations of the telephone company 

and to the existing applicable law. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof .. 

Dated at _____ S:m __ .E_~_a.n_c_~_Q _______ , California, 

this If i¢< day of ~J:/ ) 1958. 


